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Home/Away
Away

HomePOST-MATCH REPORT

Round 1 - 02/02/2019 - BT Murrayfield Stadium

SCOTLAND 33-20 ITALY

12 - 3

Blair Kinghorn (Try - 12')

Blair Kinghorn (Try - 21')

Greig Laidlaw (Conversion - 23')

Stuart Hogg (Try - 47')

Greig Laidlaw (Conversion - 49')

Blair Kinghorn (Try - 54')

Greig Laidlaw (Conversion - 55')

Chris Harris (Try - 62')

Finn Russell (Conversion - 63')

SCORING

Tommaso Allan (Penalty Goal - 10')

Guglielmo Palazzani (Try - 71')

Tommaso Allan (Conversion - 71')

Edoardo Padovani (Try - 75')

Angelo Esposito (Try - 78')

SCOTLAND ATTACKING ITALY

5

93

3

6

186

4

11

718.0

116

322

65.0%

52.1%
POSSESSION

TERRITORY

BALLS PLAYED

CARRIES

METRES CARRIED

TACKLE BREAKS

LINE BREAKS

TOTAL PASSES

OFFLOADS

BAD PASSES

RUCKS/MAULS WON

RUCKS/MAULS LOST 6

110

3

12

184

3

12

786.0

138

330

35.0%

50.6%
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POST-MATCH REPORT

Round 1 - 02/02/2019 - BT Murrayfield Stadium

SCOTLAND 33-20 ITALY

12 - 3

Blair Kinghorn (Try - 12')

Blair Kinghorn (Try - 21')

Greig Laidlaw (Conversion - 23')

Stuart Hogg (Try - 47')

Greig Laidlaw (Conversion - 49')

Blair Kinghorn (Try - 54')

Greig Laidlaw (Conversion - 55')

Chris Harris (Try - 62')

Finn Russell (Conversion - 63')

SCORING

Tommaso Allan (Penalty Goal - 10')

Guglielmo Palazzani (Try - 71')

Tommaso Allan (Conversion - 71')

Edoardo Padovani (Try - 75')

Angelo Esposito (Try - 78')

SCOTLAND DEFENCE ITALY

8

21

166

1

21 DOMINANT TACKLES

TURNOVER TACKLES

TACKLES MADE

TACKLES MISSED

TURNOVERS CONCEDED 12

20

163

1

8

DISCIPLINE

0

11 TOTAL PENALTIES CONCEDED

TOTAL FREE KICKS CONCEDED 3

4

SET PIECES

0

4

0

1

12 OWN LINEOUTS WON

OWN LINEOUTS LOST

LINEOUT STEALS

SCRUMS WON

SCRUMS LOST 3

3

1

0

13
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teamname
Scotland

POST-MATCH REPORT

SCOTLAND - PLAYER DATA
SCOTLAND vs ITALY

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Allan Dell

2 Stuart McInally

3 WP Nel

4 Ben Toolis

5 Grant Gilchrist

6 Sam Skinner

7 Jamie Ritchie

8 Ryan Wilson

9 Greig Laidlaw

10 Finn Russell

11 Blair Kinghorn

12 Sam Johnson

13 Huw Jones

14 Tommy Seymour

15 Stuart Hogg

Subs Adam Hastings

Ali Price

Chris Harris

Gary Graham

Jake Kerr

Jamie Bhatti

Josh Strauss

Simon Berghan 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

5

0

0

0

15

2

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

21

68

23

18

9

23

23

5

80

80

58

80

80

77

58

73

80

13

80

80

50

64

58

Josh Strauss

Simon Berghan

Ali Price

Chris Harris

Jamie Bhatti

Jake Kerr

Gary Graham

Adam Hastings

13'

50'

58'

58'

58'

63'

72'

76'

PLAYERS ON

Sam Skinner

WP Nel

Allan Dell

Greig Laidlaw

Huw Jones

Stuart McInally

Simon Berghan

Ryan Wilson

Finn Russell

13'

50'

58'

58'

58'

63'

71'

72'

76'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
Italy

POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER DATA
SCOTLAND vs ITALY

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Andrea Lovotti

2 Leonardo Ghiraldini

3 Simone Ferrari

4 Dave Sisi

5 Dean Budd

6 Sebastian Negri

7 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

8 Sergio Parisse

9 Guglielmo Palazzani

10 Tommaso Allan

11 Michele Campagnaro

12 Tommaso Castello

13 Luca Morisi

14 Angelo Esposito

15 Jayden Hayward

Subs Cherif Traore

Edoardo Padovani

Federico Ruzza

Ian McKinley

Jimmy Tuivaiti

Luca Bigi

Tiziano Pasquali

Tommaso Benvenuti 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

5

0

0

0

5

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

18

22

22

19

29

32

29

80

80

79

49

80

63

80

80

80

59

52

80

63

59

52

Ian McKinley

Tommaso Allan

Edoardo Padovani

Cherif Traore

Federico Ruzza

Jimmy Tuivaiti

Luca Bigi

Tiziano Pasquali

Ian McKinley

Tommaso Benvenuti

27'

36'

49'

52'

52'

59'

59'

63'

72'

79'

PLAYERS ON

Tommaso Allan

Ian McKinley

Tommaso Castello

Andrea Lovotti

Dean Budd

Leonardo Ghiraldini

Sebastian Negri

Simone Ferrari

Tommaso Allan

Luca Morisi

27'

36'

49'

52'

52'

59'

59'

63'

72'

79'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
Scotland

POST-MATCH REPORT

SCOTLAND - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2019

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Adam Hastings

Ali Price

Allan Dell

Ben Toolis

Blair Kinghorn

Chris Harris

Finn Russell

Gary Graham

Grant Gilchrist

Greig Laidlaw

Huw Jones

Jake Kerr

Jamie Bhatti

Jamie Ritchie

Josh Strauss

Ryan Wilson

Sam Johnson

Sam Skinner

Simon Berghan

Stuart Hogg

Stuart McInally

Tommy Seymour

WP Nel 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

3

0

0

0

0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

8.3

0.0

0.0

2.1

17.4

15.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

2

5

15

0

0

0

0

50

80

64

80

21

13

80

73

68

80

23

18

58

58

80

9

77

23

80

80

58

23

5

1 Blair Kinghorn

2 Greig Laidlaw

3 Chris Harris

4 Stuart Hogg

5 Finn Russell 2

5

5

6

15

POINTS

1 Chris Harris

2 Blair Kinghorn

3 Greig Laidlaw

4 Stuart Hogg

5 Finn Russell 2.1

5.0

8.3

15.0

17.4

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Blair Kinghorn

2 Chris Harris

3 Stuart Hogg 1

1

3

TRIES
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POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2019

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Abraham Jurgen Steyn

Andrea Lovotti

Angelo Esposito

Cherif Traore

Dave Sisi

Dean Budd

Edoardo Padovani

Federico Ruzza

Guglielmo Palazzani

Ian McKinley

Jayden Hayward

Jimmy Tuivaiti

Leonardo Ghiraldini

Luca Bigi

Luca Morisi

Michele Campagnaro

Sebastian Negri

Sergio Parisse

Simone Ferrari

Tiziano Pasquali

Tommaso Allan

Tommaso Benvenuti

Tommaso Castello 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0.0

0.0

6.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

12.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

5.0

0.0

0.0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

5

0

0

0

5

0

0

49

2

63

18

63

80

59

80

79

22

59

22

80

19

80

29

32

52

80

29

80

52

80

1 Angelo Esposito

2 Edoardo Padovani

3 Guglielmo Palazzani

4 Tommaso Allan 5

5

5

5

POINTS

1 Edoardo Padovani

2 Tommaso Allan

3 Angelo Esposito

4 Guglielmo Palazzani 5.0

5.0

6.3

12.5

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Angelo Esposito

2 Edoardo Padovani

3 Guglielmo Palazzani 1

1

1

TRIES
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